SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31906/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-07-2017 in WAMD No. 1228/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

NATIONAL INSURANCE SPECIAL VOLUNTARY
RETIRED/RETIRED EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34106/2017 (XII) (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 125405/2017)

Diary No(s). 34359/2017 (XII) (IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 128507/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 128515/2017)

Diary No(s). 34261/2017 (XII)
(IA FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 125943/2017)

Date: 27-09-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv. Mr. Abhinav Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kishere AOB

Mr. Vivek Kishore, AOR Mrs. Rajya Lakshmi, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA) COURT MASTER (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

List of Books :-

- 1. (2011) 10 SCC 1 (Para 164, 166)
- 2. (1998) 2 SCC 264
- 3. (1982) 2 SCC 463 (Para 1)
- 4. (2015) 5 SCC 747 (Para 16)